
 
REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY  

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 No. 151         29
th

 October, 2014                    Nauru                            
 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 G. N. No.  715   /   2014 

 

LAND TRANSFER 

 

As according to Cabinet Submission No. 377/2014 – consent of Transfer of Land Ownership 

between Mr. Demaure Gadeauwa and Mrs. Bernadette Aliklik was considered and approval has 

been granted in which Mrs. Bernadette Aliklik is now the owner of the land mentioned in the table 

below: 
 

 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE 

OF  

LAND 

NAME 

OF  

LAND 

PRESENT  

OWNER 

SHARE PROPOSED  

OWNER 

PROPOSED  

SHARE 

Anabar 142 c.l Atoero Demaure 

Gadeauwa 

All Bernadette 

Aliklik 

All 

 

 

Dated this 24
th

 Day of June, 2014 

 

SASIKUMAR PARAVANOOR 

SECRETARY TO CABINET 

 

G. N. No.  716   /   2014 

 

AMENDMENT 

 

In Government Gazette No. 115/2014, G.N.N.No. 539/2014, the Nauru Lands Committee amends the 

Estate of the Late Capus Detogia, due to error of spelling: 

 

DELETE: 

 

(Roniel Detogia) 

(Juranor Detogia) 

 

INSERT: 

(Roniela Detogia) 

(Yurana Detogia) 

 
 TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LAND COMMITTEE 
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 G. N. No.  717   /   2014 

 

AMENDMENT 

 

By virtue of family agreement Nauru Lands Committee amends Government Gazette No.59/1996, 

G.N.No.377/1996 page 12, Estate of the Late DAVEY HIRAM insert as follows:- 

 

DELETE:  

 

Note: In the event of Iba Hiram’s demise, her share should automatically revert to her children 

namely, Carol Thoma, Ralph Hiram, Gronicia Harris, Bryan Hiram, Bronia Detageouwa, 

Livingstone Hiram, Alexandra Dimapilis, Blueneldi Solomon and Jeffrey Hiram in equal shares.  
 

INSERT:  

 

Note: In the event of Iba Hiram’s demise, her share should automatically revert to her children 

namely, Ralph Hiram, Gronicia Harris, Bryan Hiram, Bronia Detageouwa, Livingstone Hiram, 

Alexandra Dimapilis, Blueneldi Solomon and Jeffrey Hiram in equal shares.  
 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LAND COMMITTEE 

 

G. N. No.  718   /   2014 

 

ADDENDUM 

 

In Government Gazette No. 86/2014, G.N.No. 409/2014, pages 13-17, Attach map of Nibok 205 

p.l. Eatuquenubabae. 

 

 
TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LAND COMMITTEE 
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 G. N. No.  719   /   2014 

 

REDETERMINATION OF ESTATE 

 

By virtue of family agreement, Nauru Lands Committee revoked G.N 22 Notice No. 176 of 1985, 

estate of the late Joseph D. Audoa and redetermined as follows; 

 

ESTATE 

 

1.  The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late JOSEPH D. AUDOA had been 

determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee or its predecessor the Lands 

Committee to be owner of the following lands; 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND REF SHARE 

Aiwo 204 c.l Yangor 36/54 1/6       

Aiwo 222 p.l Yangor 38/52 1/6       

Aiwo 476 c.l Atorir 26/71 1/6       

Yaren 89 c.l Atomo 66/81 1/8       

Aiwo 390 c.l Aribwebwe 29/69 1/4    (LTO) 

Buada  207 c.l Yaranapo 29/69 1/4    (LTO) 

Buada  288 c.l Oebuebin 29/69 1/4    (LTO) 

Buada  255 c.l Ara 29/69 1/4    (LTO) 

Buada  93 p.l Adungidungin 29/69 1/4    (LTO) 

Meneng 205 p.l Rubwiniya 29/69 1/4    (LTO) 

Boe 43 p.l Adenera 29/69 1/8    (LTO) 

Anibare 149 p.l Ueiba 29/69 1/16  (LTO) 

Anibare 232 p.l Atebae 29/69 1/16  (LTO) 

Anabar 33 p.l Arenugogo 29/69 1/24  (LTO) 

Anibare 336 p.l Ijuwokoe 12/76 1/28  (LTO) 

Nibok 154 c.l Eatabar 32/70 1/28  (LTO) 

Nibok 227 c.l Eatdabuadae 29/69 1/28  (LTO) 

Uaboe 12 p.l Kurin 29/69 1/28  (LTO) 

Baiti 87 p.l Ateta 29/69 1/28  (LTO) 

Uaboe 48 p.l Yapwijuw 29/69 1/96  (LTO) 
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 G. N. No.  719   /   2014 (Cont’d) 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 
 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries for the estate of the late 

JOSEPH D. AUDOA is as follows:- 

 

DISTRICT  PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Aiwo 204 Yangor Anthony D. Audoa 1/12 

      Douglas Audoa 1/12 

Aiwo 222 Yangor As for portion No. 204 c.l  Aiwo 

Aiwo 476 Atorir -do-  

Yaren 89 Atomo Anthony D. Audoa 1/16 

      Douglas Audoa 1/16 

Aiwo 390 Aribwebwe Douglas Audoa 1/4 

Buada  207 Yaranapo As for portion No. 390 c.l  Aiwo 

Buada  288 Oebuebin -do-  

Buada  255 Ara -do-  

Buada  93 Adungidungin -do-  

Meneng 205 Rubwiniya -do-  

Boe 43 Adenera Douglas Audoa 1/8 

Anibare 149 Ueiba Douglas Audoa 1/16 

Anibare 232 Atebae As for portion No. 149 p.l  Anibare 

Anabar 33 Arenugogo Douglas Audoa 1/24 

Anibare 336 Ijuwokoe Douglas Audoa 1/28 

Nibok 154 Eatabar As for portion No. 336 p.l  Anibare 

Nibok 227 Eatdabuadae -do-  

Uaboe 12 Kurin -do-  

Baiti 87 Ateta -do-  

Uaboe 48 Yapwijuw Douglas Audoa 1/96 

 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LAND COMMITTEE 
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 G. N. No.  720   /   2014 
 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late EDNA DEIDENANG of Aiwo District. 

E S T A T E 

1.  The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late EDNA DEIDENANG had been 

determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) 

to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 
DISTRICT  PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE  

Aiwo  126 c.l. Anibawo  72/88 1/18 

Aiwo  337 p.l. - 53/89 1/18 

Boe  103 c.l. Gabab 72/88 1/18 

Buada  231 c.l. Bangabanga  72/88 1/18 

Yaren  24 c.l. Biteiye  72/88 1/18 

Aiwo  74 c.l. Ani 72/88 1/24 

Aiwo  82 c.l. Eatetubwiye  72/88 1/54 

Aiwo  100 c.l. Eatetubwiye  72/88 1/54 

Aiwo  118 c.l. - 72/88 1/54 

Aiwo  121 c.l. Anibawo  72/88 1/54 

Aiwo  348 c.l. Ibige  72/88 1/54 

Aiwo  350 c.l. Ibige  36/87 1/54 

Aiwo  408 c.l. Aiue  36/87 1/80 

Aiwo  478 z Atorir  79/92 1/80 

Buada  94 p.l. Abotsijij  36/87 1/108 

Aiwo  125 c.l. Anibawo  36/87 1/160 

Aiwo  136 c.l. Anerue  36/87 1/160 

Aiwo  190 c.l. Ibuge  36/87 1/160 

Aiwo  192 c.l. Ibaidubu  36/87 1/160 

Aiwo  212 c.l. Idibuge  36/87 1/160 

Aiwo  265 c.l. Anibawo  36/87 1/160 

Aiwo  309 p.l. - 36/87 1/160 

Aiwo  359 c.l. Ateriengo  36/87 1/160 

Aiwo  432 c.l. Buge  36/87 1/160 

Denigomodu  75 p.l. Ijongidero  36/87 1/160 

Ijuw  6 p.l. Tararo  36/87 1/160 

Buada  124 p.l. Animwen  36/87 1/320 

Buada  139 p.l. Anota  36/87 1/320 

Boe  85 c.l. Anomongorin  66/00 55/378 

Boe  147 c.l. Ugiangang  19/01 55/378 

Boe  169 c.l. Ugiangang  19/01 55/378 

Boe  57 c.l. Eatirir  66/00 409/4536 

Boe  87 c.l. Anomongorin  66/00 409/4536 

Boe  153 c.l. Atubwinmar  66/00 409/4536 
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 G. N. No.  720   /   2014 (Cont’d) 

 
Boe  17 p.l. - 66/00 1069/9072 

Boe  86 c.l. Anamangiren  66/00 1069/9072 

Boe  78 c.l. - 66/00 122/5103 

 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2.  The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late EDNA 

DEIDENANG are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 

DISTRICT  PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES  SHARE 

Aiwo  126 Anibawo  Sam Deidenang 

Royalla Deidenang (LTO)  

Robert Deidenang  

Crynsan Temaki  

Crynsia George  

Chriselba Menke 

Tara Detogia  

Louise Akirir (LTO) 

1/90 

1/90 

1/90 

1/180 

1/180 

1/270 

1/270 

1/270 

Aiwo  337 - As for portion No. 126 c.l. Aiwo  

Boe  103 Gabab -do-  

Buada  231 Bangabanga  -do-  

Yaren  24 Biteiye  -do-  

Aiwo  74 Ani Sam Deidenang 

Royalla Deidenang (LTO)  

Robert Deidenang  

Crynsan Temaki  

Crynsia George  

Chriselba Menke 

Tara Detogia  

Louise Akirir (LTO) 

1/120 

1/120 

1/120 

1/240 

1/240 

1/360 

1/360 

1/360 

Aiwo  82 Eatetubwiye  Sam Deidenang 

Royalla Deidenang (LTO)  

Robert Deidenang  

Crynsan Temaki  

Crynsia George  

Chriselba Menke 

Tara Detogia  

Louise Akirir (LTO) 

1/270 

1/270 

1/270 

1/540 

1/540 

1/810 

1/810 

1/810 

Aiwo  100 Eatetubwiye  As for portion No. 82 c.l. Aiwo  

Aiwo  118 - -do-  

Aiwo  121 Anibawo  -do-  

Aiwo  348 Ibige  -do-  

Aiwo  350 Ibige  -do-  
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Aiwo  408 Aiue  Sam Deidenang 

Royalla Deidenang (LTO)  

Robert Deidenang  

Crynsan Temaki  

Crynsia George  

Chriselba Menke 

Tara Detogia  

Louise Akirir (LTO) 

1/400 

1/400 

1/400 

1/800 

1/800 

1/1200 

1/1200 

1/1200 

Aiwo  478 Atorir  As for portion No. 408 c.l. Aiwo  

Buada  94 Abotsijij  Sam Deidenang 

Royalla Deidenang (LTO)  

Robert Deidenang  

Crynsan Temaki  

Crynsia George  

Chriselba Menke 

Tara Detogia  

Louise Akirir (LTO) 

1/540 

1/540 

1/540 

1/1080 

1/1080 

1/1620 

1/1620 

1/1620 

Aiwo  125 Anibawo  Sam Deidenang 

Royalla Deidenang (LTO)  

Robert Deidenang  

Crynsan Temaki  

Crynsia George  

Chriselba Menke 

Tara Detogia  

Louise Akirir (LTO) 

1/800 

1/800 

1/800 

1/1600 

1/1600 

1/2400 

1/2400 

1/2400 

Aiwo  136 Anerue  As for portion No. 125 c.l. Aiwo  

Aiwo  190 Ibuge  -do-  

Aiwo  192 Ibaidubu  -do-  

Aiwo  212 Idibuge  -do-  

Aiwo  265 Anibawo  -do-  

Aiwo  309 - -do-  

Aiwo  359 Ateriengo  -do-  

Aiwo  432 Buge  -do-  

Denigomodu  75 Ijongidero  -do-  

Ijuw  6 Tararo  -do-  

Buada  124 Animwen  Sam Deidenang 

Royalla Deidenang (LTO)  

Robert Deidenang  

Crynsan Temaki  

Crynsia George  

Chriselba Menke 

Tara Detogia  

Louise Akirir (LTO) 

1/1600 

1/1600 

1/1600 

1/3200 

1/3200 

1/4800 

1/4800 

1/4800 

Buada  139 Anota  As for portion No. 124 p.l. Buada  
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Boe  85 Anomongorin  Phed Deidenang (LTO) 

Sam Deidenang 

Royalla Deidenang (LTO)  

Robert Deidenang  

Crynsan Temaki  

Crynsia George  

Chriselba Menke 

Tara Detogia  

Louise Akirir (LTO) 

55/2268 

55/2268 

55/2268 

55/2268 

55/4536 

55/4536 

55/6804 

55/6804 

55/6804 

Boe  147 Ugiangang  As for portion No. 85 c.l. Boe 

Boe  169 Ugiangang  -do-  

Boe  57 Eatirir  Phed Deidenang (LTO) 

Sam Deidenang 

Royalla Deidenang (LTO)  

Robert Deidenang  

Crynsan Temaki  

Crynsia George  

Chriselba Menke 

Tara Detogia  

Louise Akirir (LTO) 

409/27216 

409/27216 

409/27216 

409/27216 

409/54432 

409/54432 

409/81648 

409/81648 

409/81648 

Boe  87 Anomongorin  As for portion No. 57 c.l. Boe 

Boe  153 Atubwinmar  -do-  
Boe  17 - Phed Deidenang (LTO) 

Sam Deidenang 

Royalla Deidenang (LTO)  

Robert Deidenang  

Crynsan Temaki  

Crynsia George  

Chriselba Menke 

Tara Detogia  

Louise Akirir (LTO) 

1069/54432 

1069/54432 

1069/54432 

1069/54432 

1069/108864 

1069/108864 

1069/163296 

1069/163296 

1069/163296 

Boe  86 Anamangiren  As for portion No. 17 p.l. Boe 

Boe  78 - Phed Deidenang (LTO) 

Sam Deidenang 

Royalla Deidenang (LTO)  

Robert Deidenang  

Crynsan Temaki  

Crynsia George  

Chriselba Menke 

Tara Detogia  

Louise Akirir (LTO) 

61/15309 

61/15309 

61/15309 

61/15309 

61/30618 

61/30618 

61/45927 

61/45927 

61/45927 

 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LAND COMMITTEE 
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Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late JANE GIOUBA of Buada District. 

E S T A T E 

1.  The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late JANE GIOUBA had been 

determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) 

to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 
DISTRICT  PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Meneng 443 p.l. Anoror 19/97 1/28 

Buada 281 c.l. Anakawiduwa 16/98 11/288 

Buada 282 c.l. Eatomaneab 16/98 11/288 

Buada 353 c.l. Ianamara 16/98 11/288 

Denigomodu 123 c.l. Eatora 16/98 11/288 

Meneng 207 p.l. Anibubu 16/98 11/288 

Meneng 210 p.l. Ibaganaquane 16/98 11/288 

Meneng 213 p.l. Adetowerer 16/98 11/288 

Aiwo 411 c.l. Eatderienago 16/98 11/576 

Buada 209 c.l. Ubweno 16/98 11/576 

Buada 210 c.l. Ubweno 16/98 11/576 

Buada 341 c.l. Aromwemwe 16/98 11/576 

Aiwo 298 p.l. Anibubu 16/98 11/864 

Buada 38 p.l. Ijati 16/98 11/864 

Buada 43 p.l. Ijati 16/98 11/864 

Denigomodu 236 p.l.  - 16/98 17/672 

Denigomodu 250 p.l.  - 16/98 17/672 

Boe 111 c.l. Ibok 16/98 17/672 

Buada 143 p.l. Anure 16/98 17/672 

Denigomodu 121 c.l. Denigomodu 16/98 17/756 

Boe 155 c.l. Anbwiya 16/98 17/756 

Denigomodu 259 c.l. Aeoreni 16/98 17/756 

Denigomodu 272 c.l. Ariyeyen 16/98 17/756 

Nibok 184 c.l. Yanoror 16/98 17/756 

Nibok 242 c.l. Eatdeab 16/98 17/756 

Aiwo 228 c.l. Yangor 16/98 17/1680 

Anibare 255 p.l. Aner 16/98 17/1344 

Denigomodu 103 c.l. Iderere 16/98 17/2016 

Yaren 375 p.l. F.G.W.S.L 16/98 17/2268 
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Yaren 1 p.l. Eatetear 16/98 17/2268 

Boe 64 c.l. Iwugaga 16/98 17/2800 

Yaren 325 p.l. Mera 16/98 17/7560 

Aiwo 258 c.l. Yangor 16/98 85/9072 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2.  The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late JANE 

GIOUBA are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 

DISTRICT  PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES  SHARE 

Meneng 443 Anoror Joannie Hartman 1/28 

Buada 281 Anakawiduwa Joannie Hartman 11/288 

Buada 282 Eatomaneab As for portion No. 281 c.l  Buada. 

Buada 353 Ianamara -do- 

 Denigomodu 123 Eatora -do- 

 Meneng 207 Anibubu -do- 

 Meneng 210 Ibaganaquane -do- 

 Meneng 213 Adetowerer -do- 

 Aiwo 411 Eatderienago Joannie Hartman 11/576 

Buada 209 Ubweno As for portion No. 411 c.l  Aiwo. 

Buada 210 Ubweno -do- 

 Buada 341 Aromwemwe -do- 

 Aiwo 298 Anibubu Joannie Hartman 11/864 

Buada 38 Ijati As for portion No. 298 p.l  Aiwo. 

Buada 43 Ijati -do- 

 Denigomodu 236  - Joannie Hartman 17/672 

Denigomodu 250  - As for portion No. 236 p.l  Denigomodu. 

Boe 111 Ibok -do- 

 Buada 143 Anure -do- 

 Denigomodu 121 Denigomodu Joannie Hartman 17/756 

Boe 155 Anbwiya As for portion No. 121 c.l  Denigomodu. 

Denigomodu 259 Aeoreni -do- 

 Denigomodu 272 Ariyeyen -do- 

 Nibok 184 Yanoror -do- 

 Nibok 242 Eatdeab -do- 

 Aiwo 228 Yangor Joannie Hartman 17/1680 
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Anibare 255 Aner Joannie Hartman 17/1344 

Denigomodu 103 Iderere Joannie Hartman 17/2016 

Yaren 375 F.G.W.S.L Joannie Hartman 17/2268 

Yaren 1 Eatetear As for portion No. 375 p.l  Yaren. 

Boe 64 Iwugaga Joannie Hartman 17/2800 

Yaren 325 Mera Joannie Hartman 17/7560 

Aiwo 258 Yangor Joannie Hartman 85/9072 

 

NOTE:  Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LAND COMMITTEE 

 

G. N. No.  722   /   2014 

 
Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late DAWNIA NONA THOMA of Buada 

District. 

E S T A T E 

1.  The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late DAWNIA NONA THOMA had been 

determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee) 

to be the owner of the following lands:- 

 
DISTRICT  PORTION NO. TYPE OF LAND NAME OF LAND GAZETTE 

NOTICE OF 

OWNERSHIP 

SHARE 

Baiti 103 c.l Marage 591983 1/4 

Ewa 205 c.l Autubwure 591983 1/4 

Uaboe 131 p.l Aemwar 591983 1/4 

Ewa 65 p.l Anaoa 701992 17/96 

Baiti 64 p.l Ugino 701992 17/128 

Baiti 66 p.l Imago 701992 17/128 

Uaboe 16 p.l - 372002 1/12 

Aiwo 442 c.l Anibawo 372002 1/28 

Buada 66 p.l Idutubwije 372002 1/28 

Buada 166 p.l Yauriaria 372002 1/28 

Buada 211 c.l Anakawiduwa 372002 1/28 

Buada 212 c.l Anakawiduwa 372002 1/28 

Buada 367 p.l Boromama 372002 1/28 

Nibok 190 c.l Arme, ianaeae 372002 1/28 

Aiwo 60 p.l Eatetakiwoe 701992 1/32 

Aiwo 137 c.l Anerue 701992 1/32 

Aiwo 315 p.l - 701992 1/32 
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Baiti 23 p.l Ankurokuro 701992 1/32 

Baiti 38 p.l Anemere 701992 1/32 

Baiti 44 p.l Anemere 701992 1/32 

Baiti 45 p.l Anemere 701992 1/32 

Baiti 62 p.l Imaen, ijaen 701992 1/32 

Baiti 65 p.l Arida 701992 1/32 

Ewa 5 c.l Mangadab 701992 1/32 

Ewa 72 p.l Ibegu 701992 1/32 

Ewa 84 p.l Akoro 701992 1/32 

Ewa 107 c.l Autubwire 701992 1/32 

Uaboe 89 c.l Mewewin 701992 1/32 

Anetan 95 c.l Ibwerin 372002 1/36 

Anetan 110 c.l Okoe,ibwerin 372002 1/36 

Baiti 22 p.l En 372002 1/36 

Buada 36 p.l Rubwinija 372002 1/36 

Buada 130 p.l Eatetakiwoe 372002 1/36 

Ewa 68 p.l Ibegu 372002 1/36 

Meneng 43 c.l Anubwija 372002 1/36 

Meneng 206 p.l Rubwiniya 372002 1/36 

Aiwo 9 c.l Anibawo 372002 1/56 

Aiwo 10 c.l Anibawo 372002 1/56 

Aiwo 14 c.l Atoredeto 372002 1/56 

Aiwo 15 c.l Atoredeto 372002 1/56 

Aiwo 223 c.l Yangor 372002 1/56 

Aiwo 225 c.l Yangor 372002 1/56 

Aiwo 262 c.l Anibawo 372002 1/56 

Aiwo 273 c.l Yangor 372002 1/56 

Aiwo 451 p.l Anota 372002 1/56 

Anibare 131 p.l Aniraeoe 372002 1/56 

Buada 56 p.l Ijakabab 372002 1/56 

Buada 79 p.l Ijuae 372002 1/56 

Buada 87 p.l Ijuae 372002 1/56 

Buada 117 p.l Yedauw 372002 1/56 

Buada 153 p.l Anota 372002 1/56 

Buada 156 p.l Atebobo 372002 1/56 

Buada 170 p.l Atenani 372002 1/56 

Buada 185 p.l Ijobwenuedu 372002 1/56 

Buada 238 c.l Boremama 372002 1/56 

Denigomodu 162 c.l Atoeaeow 372002 1/56 

Denigomodu 196 c.l Atumurumur 372002 1/56 

Nibok 66 p.l Bwimeremer 372002 1/56 

Aiwo 306 p.l - 372002 5/294 

Anibare 236 p.l Ibwetom,Westernblock 372002 5/294 

Buada 325 c.l Ubweno 372002 5/294 

Buada 364 z Barago 372002 5/294 
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Denigomodu 257 p.l - 372002 5/294 

Nibok 1 p.l Anat 372002 5/294 

Nibok 28 p.l Adetongok 372002 5/294 

Uaboe 20 p.l Kurin 372002 5/294 

Uaboe 101 c.l Mwewewin 372002 5/294 

Uaboe 102 c.l Bwiden 372002 5/294 

Uaboe 105 c.l Mueoen 372002 5/294 

Uaboe 124 c.l Edet 372002 5/294 

Uaboe 138 p.l Mapweo 372002 5/294 

Uaboe 147 c.l Imwenom 372002 5/294 

Uaboe 225 c.l Edet 372002 5/294 

Baiti 34 p.l Ibeibe 501993 1/64 

Buada 253 c.l Idobuadedar 372002 1/64 

Ewa 47 p.l Okoe 701992 1/64 

Uaboe 54 p.l Iaroe,bedio 701992 1/64 

Buada 20 p.l Atero 372002 1/84 

Buada 239 c.l Boremama 372002 1/84 

Buada 387 p.l F.g.w.s.l 372002 1/84 

Nibok 147 c.l Angowang 372002 1/112 

Aiwo 199 c.l Aiue 711998 1/128 

Aiwo 356 c.l Ani 701992 1/128 

Aiwo 398 c.l Eatdeneno 701992 1/128 

Buada 213 c.l Anoreo 711998 1/128 

Buada 313 c.l Oreb 711998 1/128 

Buada 314 c.l Aromwemwe 711998 1/128 

Buada 315 c.l Ianemara 711998 1/128 

Buada 377 p.l Akauw 701992 1/128 

Buada 146 p.l Anota 711998 13/1792 

Buada 149 p.l Anota 711998 13/1792 

Buada 154 p.l Anota 711998 13/1792 

Nibok 96 p.l Ududin 372002 1/144 

Uaboe 54 p.l Iaroe,bedio 372002 1/144 

Buada 123 p.l Eateidoruwabin 372002 1/168 

Nibok 42 p.l Uwurien 372002 1/168 

Nibok 117 p.l Arenugogo 372002 1/168 

Nibok 121 p.l Arenugogo 372002 1/168 

Nibok 180 c.l Anebobwija 372002 1/168 

Yaren 340 p.l Umwanawa 372002 1/168 

Uaboe 142 c.l Ewa 372002 122/21313 

Nibok 77 p.l Adetororo 372002 5/882 

Uaboe 38 p.l Ati 372002 5/882 

Uaboe 47 p.l Ijati 372002 5/882 

Uaboe 59 p.l Babanape 372002 5/882 

Anabar 63 p.l Atoedi 372002 1/180 

Baiti 35 p.l Ibeibe 372002 1/180 
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Baiti 49 p.l Anemere 372002 1/180 

Baiti 50 p.l Anemere 372002 1/180 

Baiti 77 p.l Ibiebe 372002 1/180 

Baiti 112 c.l Aeounun 372002 1/180 

Baiti 150 c.l Aturobu 372002 1/180 

Baiti 157 c.l Daradae 372002 1/180 

Baiti 173 p.l Anbobwija 372002 1/180 

Baiti 175 p.l Anoe 372002 1/180 

Baiti 187 p.l Anabato 372002 1/180 

Baiti 198 p.l Anoe 372002 1/180 

Ewa 91 p.l Atete 372002 1/180 

Nibok 70 p.l Aiongen 372002 1/180 

Uaboe 2 p.l Kurin 372002 1/180 

Uaboe 5 p.l Kurin 372002 1/180 

Uaboe 10 p.l Kurin 372002 1/180 

Uaboe 53 p.l Ubaneb 372002 1/180 

Uaboe 69 c.l Anud 372002 1/180 

Uaboe 70 c.l Mueoen 372002 1/180 

Uaboe 79 c.l Mueoen 372002 1/180 

Uaboe 95 c.l Uaboe 372002 1/180 

Uaboe 99 c.l Mueoen 372002 1/180 

Uaboe 114 c.l Mueoen 372002 1/180 

Uaboe 136 p.l Mapweo 372002 1/180 

Uaboe 149 c.l Umwewewin 372002 1/180 

Uaboe 62 p.l Atebae 372002 308/57251 

Anibare 231 p.l Ijuwokoe 372002 308/57251 

Anibare 339 p.l Atabio 372002 308/57251 

Uaboe 45 p.l Atebae 372002 308/57251 

Uaboe 96 c.l Uaboe 372002 308/57251 

Buada 267 c.l Atamaruro 711998 5/1024 

Boe 66 c.l Eidagauwe 711998 13/2688 

Buada 48 p.l Ijati 711998 13/2688 

Buada 96 p.l Dobuadedar 711998 13/2688 

Buada 182 p.l Eatdedabage 711998 13/2688 

Yaren 220 p.l Aeape 711998 13/2688 

Yaren 329 p.l Atubwinumor 711998 13/2688 

Nibok 74 p.l Oininibok 372002 1/216 

Uaboe 140 p.l Mapweo 372002 199/44100 

Buada 351 c.l Bangabanga 701992 1/224 

Baiti 14 p.l Anabor 372002 1/225 

Buada 148 p.l Anota 711998 1/256 

Nibok 82 p.l Anibara 372002 5/1764 

Baiti 162 c.l Aturobu 372002 1/360 

Meneng 229 p.l Anoerara 711998 13/5376 

Anibare 228 p.l Yatsi 372002 1/540 



 

 

 
 

-15- 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 No. 151         29
th

 October, 2014                    Nauru                            
 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 G. N. No.  722   /   2014 (Cont’d) 

 
Anibare 337 p.l Atabio 372002 1/540 

Baiti 160 c.l Anud 372002 1/540 

Buada 197 p.l Ianbongonepe 372002 1/540 

Buada 224 c.l Abwan 372002 1/540 

Nibok 58 p.l - 372002 1/540 

Nibok 61 p.l Aiyubum 372002 1/540 

Nibok 94 p.l Marawa 372002 1/540 

Uaboe 49 p.l Yapiyuw 372002 1/540 

Uaboe 80 c.l Anud 372002 1/540 

Uaboe 133 p.l Aemwar 372002 1/540 

Buada 188 p.l Abwan 372002 7/4320 

Buada 220 c.l Abwan 372002 7/4320 

Boe 64 c.l Iwugaga 372002 1/700 

Baiti 40 p.l Uareo 372002 1/720 

Baiti 57 p.l Uareo 372002 1/720 

Buada 192 p.l Ibowini 372002 1/720 

Ewa 173 c.l Anmijeb 372002 1/720 

Meneng 135 c.l Yakodu 372002 1/720 

Meneng 138 c.l Ibwe 372002 1/720 

Meneng 141 c.l Ibwe 372002 1/720 

Meneng 177 c.l Anaoe 372002 1/720 

Meneng 178 c.l Anaoe 372002 1/720 

Meneng 184 c.l Anaeoe 372002 1/720 

Meneng 305 p.l Manuje 372002 1/720 

Meneng 316 p.l Egarowa 372002 1/720 

Meneng 394 c.l Karawinuroro 372002 1/720 

Meneng 440 p.l Atararo 372002 1/720 

Nibok 118 p.l Anibara 372002 1/720 

Uaboe 17 p.l - 372002 1/720 

Uaboe 33 p.l Yangebauwo 372002 1/720 

Uaboe 36 p.l Areni 372002 1/720 

Uaboe 40 p.l Atenga 372002 1/720 

Uaboe 46 p.l Anok 372002 1/720 

Uaboe 97 c.l Uaboe 372002 1/720 

Meneng 324 p.l Eateigogoa 711998 1/768 

Meneng 228 p.l Atongoque 711998 1/1024 

Meneng 262 p.l Anemet 711998 1/1024 

Aiwo 333 p.l Bwitani 711998 13/13440 

Anibare 128 p.l Atibenar 711998 13/13440 

Anibare 139 p.l Ubwidugu,bwidugu 711998 13/13440 

Boe 77 c.l Atongeboge 711998 13/13440 

Yaren 249 p.l Ateijibab 711998 13/13440 

Yaren 318 p.l Anamaragi 711998 13/13440 
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Yaren 319 p.l Anamaragi 711998 13/13440 

Anibare 198 p.l Bogetsiuw 372002 1/1440 

Uaboe 57 p.l Ijangebawo 372002 1/1440 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2.  The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries of the estate of the late 

DAWNIA NONA THOMA are:- (a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 

DISTRICT  PORTION NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES  SHARE 

Baiti 103 Marage               Salodina Thoma 1/24 

      Marina Uera 1/24 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 1/24 

    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 1/24 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 1/24 

      (Oaion Thoma) 1/24 

Ewa 205 Autubwure            As for portion No. 103 c.l  Baiti. 

Uaboe 131 Aemwar               -do- 

 Ewa 65 Anaoa                Salodina Thoma 17/576 

      Marina Uera 17/576 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 17/576 

    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 17/576 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 17/576 

      (Oaion Thoma) 17/576 

Baiti 64 Ugino                Salodina Thoma 17/768 

      Marina Uera 17/768 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 17/768 

    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 17/768 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 17/768 

      (Oaion Thoma) 17/768 

Baiti 66 Imago                As for portion No. 64 p.l  Baiti. 

Uaboe 16                      Salodina Thoma 1/72 

      Marina Uera 1/72 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 1/72 

    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 1/72 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 1/72 

      (Oaion Thoma) 1/72 

Aiwo 442 Anibawo              Salodina Thoma 1/168 

      Marina Uera 1/168 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 1/168 
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    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 1/168 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 1/168 

      (Oaion Thoma) 1/168 

Buada 66 Idutubwije           As for portion No. 442 c.l  Aiwo. 

Buada 166 Yauriaria            -do- 

 Buada 211 Anakawiduwa          -do- 

 Buada 212 Anakawiduwa          -do- 

 Buada 367 Boromama             -do- 

 Nibok 190 Arme, Ianaeae        -do- 

 Aiwo 60 Eatetakiwoe          Salodina Thoma 1/192 

      Marina Uera 1/192 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 1/192 

    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 1/192 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 1/192 

      (Oaion Thoma) 1/192 

Aiwo 137 Anerue               As for portion No. 60 p.l  Aiwo. 

Aiwo 315                      -do- 

 Baiti 23 Ankurokuro           -do- 

 Baiti 38 Anemere              -do- 

 Baiti 44 Anemere              -do- 

 Baiti 45 Anemere              -do- 

 Baiti 62 Imaen, Ijaen         -do- 

 Baiti 65 Arida                -do- 

 Ewa 5 Mangadab             -do- 

 Ewa 72 Ibegu                -do- 

 Ewa 84 Akoro                -do- 

 Ewa 107 Autubwire            -do- 

 Uaboe 89 Mewewin              -do- 

 Anetan 95 Ibwerin              Salodina Thoma 1/216 

      Marina Uera 1/216 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 1/216 

    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 1/216 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 1/216 

      (Oaion Thoma) 1/216 

Anetan 110 Okoe,Ibwerin         As for portion No. 95 c.l  Anetan. 

Baiti 22 En                   -do- 

 Buada 36 Rubwinija            -do- 

 Buada 130 Eatetakiwoe          -do- 
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Ewa 68 Ibegu                -do- 

 Meneng 43 Anubwija             -do- 

 Meneng 206 Rubwiniya            -do- 

 Aiwo 9 Anibawo              Salodina Thoma 1/336 

      Marina Uera 1/336 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 1/336 

    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 1/336 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 1/336 

      (Oaion Thoma) 1/336 

Aiwo 10 Anibawo              As for portion No. 9 c.l  Aiwo. 

Aiwo 14 Atoredeto            -do- 

 Aiwo 15 Atoredeto            -do- 

 Aiwo 223 Yangor               -do- 

 Aiwo 225 Yangor               -do- 

 Aiwo 262 Anibawo              -do- 

 Aiwo 273 Yangor               -do- 

 Aiwo 451 Anota                -do- 

 Anibare 131 Aniraeoe             -do- 

 Buada 56 Ijakabab             -do- 

 Buada 79 Ijuae                -do- 

 Buada 87 Ijuae                -do- 

 Buada 117 Yedauw               -do- 

 Buada 153 Anota                -do- 

 Buada 156 Atebobo              -do- 

 Buada 170 Atenani              -do- 

 Buada 185 Ijobwenuedu          -do- 

 Buada 238 Boremama             -do- 

 Denigomodu 162 Atoeaeow             -do- 

 Denigomodu 196 Atumurumur           -do- 

 Nibok 66 Bwimeremer           -do- 

 Aiwo 306                      Salodina Thoma 5/1764 

      Marina Uera 5/1764 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 5/1764 

    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 5/1764 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 5/1764 

      (Oaion Thoma) 5/1764 

Anibare 236 Ibwetom,Westernblock As for portion No. 306 p.l  Aiwo. 

Buada 325 Ubweno               -do- 
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Buada 364 Barago               -do- 

 Denigomodu 257                      -do- 

 Nibok 1 Anat                 -do- 

 Nibok 28 Adetongok            -do- 

 Uaboe 20 Kurin                -do- 

 Uaboe 101 Mwewewin             -do- 

 Uaboe 102 Bwiden               -do- 

 Uaboe 105 Mueoen               -do- 

 Uaboe 124 Edet                 -do- 

 Uaboe 138 Mapweo               -do- 

 Uaboe 147 Imwenom              -do- 

 Uaboe 225 Edet                 -do- 

 Baiti 34 Ibeibe               Salodina Thoma 1/384 

      Marina Uera 1/384 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 1/384 

    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 1/384 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 1/384 

      (Oaion Thoma) 1/384 

Buada 253 Idobuadedar          As for portion No. 34 p.l  Baiti. 

Ewa 47 Okoe                 -do- 

 Uaboe 54 Iaroe,Bedio          -do- 

 Buada 20 Atero                Salodina Thoma 1/504 

      Marina Uera 1/504 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 1/504 

      (Lina Thoma) 1/504 

    Salodina & Marina (Emagina Thoma) 1/504 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Oaion Thoma) 1/504 

Buada 239 Boremama             As for portion No. 20 p.l  Buada. 

Buada 387 F.G.W.S.L            -do- 

 Nibok 147 Angowang             Salodina Thoma 1/672 

      Marina Uera 1/672 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 1/672 

    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 1/672 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 1/672 

      (Oaion Thoma) 1/672 

Aiwo 199 Aiue                 Salodina Thoma 1/768 

      Marina Uera 1/768 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 1/768 
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    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 1/768 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 1/768 

      (Oaion Thoma) 1/768 

Aiwo 356 Ani                  As for portion No. 199 c.l  Aiwo. 

Aiwo 398 Eatdeneno            -do- 

 Buada 213 Anoreo               -do- 

 Buada 313 Oreb                 -do- 

 Buada 314 Aromwemwe            -do- 

 Buada 315 Ianemara             -do- 

 Buada 377 Akauw                -do- 

 Buada 146 Anota                Salodina Thoma 13/10752 

      Marina Uera 13/10752 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 13/10752 

    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 13/10752 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 13/10752 

      (Oaion Thoma) 13/10752 

Buada 149 Anota                As for portion No. 146 p.l  Buada. 

Buada 154 Anota                -do- 

 Nibok 96 Ududin               Salodina Thoma 1/864 

      Marina Uera 1/864 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 1/864 

    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 1/864 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 1/864 

      (Oaion Thoma) 1/864 

Uaboe 54 Iaroe,Bedio          As for portion No. 96 p.l  Nibok. 

Buada 123 Eateidoruwabin       Salodina Thoma 1/1008 

      Marina Uera 1/1008 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 1/1008 

    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 1/1008 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 1/1008 

      (Oaion Thoma) 1/1008 

Nibok 42 Uwurien              As for portion No. 123 p.l  Buada. 

Nibok 117 Arenugogo            -do- 

 Nibok 121 Arenugogo            -do- 

 Nibok 180 Anebobwija           -do- 

 Yaren 340 Umwanawa             -do- 

 Uaboe 142 Ewa                  Salodina Thoma 61/63939 

      Marina Uera 61/63939 
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      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 61/63939 

    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 61/63939 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 61/63939 

      (Oaion Thoma) 61/63939 

Nibok 77 Adetororo            Salodina Thoma 5/5292 

      Marina Uera 5/5292 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 5/5292 

    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 5/5292 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 5/5292 

      (Oaion Thoma) 5/5292 

Uaboe 38 Ati                  As for portion No. 77 p.l  Nibok. 

Uaboe 47 Ijati                -do- 

 Uaboe 59 Babanape             -do- 

 Anabar 63 Atoedi               Salodina Thoma 1/1080 

      Marina Uera 1/1080 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 1/1080 

    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 1/1080 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 1/1080 

      (Oaion Thoma) 1/1080 

Baiti 35 Ibeibe               As for portion No. 63 p.l  Anabar. 

Baiti 49 Anemere              -do- 

 Baiti 50 Anemere              -do- 

 Baiti 77 Ibiebe               -do- 

 Baiti 112 Aeounun              -do- 

 Baiti 150 Aturobu              -do- 

 Baiti 157 Daradae              -do- 

 Baiti 173 Anbobwija            -do- 

 Baiti 175 Anoe                 -do- 

 Baiti 187 Anabato              -do- 

 Baiti 198 Anoe                 -do- 

 Ewa 91 Atete                -do- 

 Nibok 70 Aiongen              -do- 

 Uaboe 2 Kurin                -do- 

 Uaboe 5 Kurin                -do- 

 Uaboe 10 Kurin                -do- 

 Uaboe 53 Ubaneb               -do- 

 Uaboe 69 Anud                 -do- 

 Uaboe 70 Mueoen               -do- 
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Uaboe 79 Mueoen               -do- 

 Uaboe 95 Uaboe                -do- 

 Uaboe 99 Mueoen               -do- 

 Uaboe 114 Mueoen               -do- 

 Uaboe 136 Mapweo               -do- 

 Uaboe 149 Umwewewin            -do- 

 Uaboe 62 Atebae               Salodina Thoma 43/47957 

      Marina Uera 43/47957 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 43/47957 

    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 43/47957 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 43/47957 

      (Oaion Thoma) 43/47957 

Anibare 231 Ijuwokoe             As for portion No. 62 p.l  Uaboe. 

Anibare 339 Atabio               -do- 

 Uaboe 45 Atebae               -do- 

 Uaboe 96 Uaboe                -do- 

 Buada 267 Atamaruro            Salodina Thoma 5/6144 

      Marina Uera 5/6144 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 5/6144 

    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 5/6144 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 5/6144 

      (Oaion Thoma) 5/6144 

Boe 66 Eidagauwe            Salodina Thoma 13/16128 

      Marina Uera 13/16128 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 13/16128 

    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 13/16128 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 13/16128 

      (Oaion Thoma) 13/16128 

Buada 48 Ijati                As for portion No. 66 c.l  Boe. 

Buada 96 Dobuadedar           -do- 

 Buada 182 Eatdedabage          -do- 

 Yaren 220 Aeape                -do- 

 Yaren 329 Atubwinumor          -do- 

 Nibok 74 Oininibok            Salodina Thoma 1/1296 

      Marina Uera 1/1296 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 1/1296 

      (Lina Thoma) 1/1296 

      (Emagina Thoma) 1/1296 
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      (Oaion Thoma) 1/1296 

Uaboe 140 Mapweo               Salodina Thoma 54/71801 

      Marina Uera 54/71801 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 54/71801 

    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 54/71801 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 54/71801 

      (Oaion Thoma) 54/71801 

Buada 351 Bangabanga           Salodina Thoma 1/1344 

      Marina Uera 1/1344 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 1/1344 

      (Lina Thoma) 1/1344 

    Salodina & Marina (Emagina Thoma) 1/1344 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Oaion Thoma) 1/1344 

Baiti 14 Anabor               Salodina Thoma 1/1350 

      Marina Uera 1/1350 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 1/1350 

    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 1/1350 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 1/1350 

      (Oaion Thoma) 1/1350 

Buada 148 Anota                Salodina Thoma 1/1536 

      Marina Uera 1/1536 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 1/1536 

    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 1/1536 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 1/1536 

      (Oaion Thoma) 1/1536 

Nibok 82 Anibara              Salodina Thoma 5/10584 

      Marina Uera 5/10584 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 5/10584 

    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 5/10584 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 5/10584 

      (Oaion Thoma) 5/10584 

Baiti 162 Aturobu              Salodina Thoma 1/2160 

      Marina Uera 1/2160 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 1/2160 

    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 1/2160 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 1/2160 

      (Oaion Thoma) 1/2160 

Meneng 229 Anoerara             Salodina Thoma 13/32256 
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      Marina Uera 13/32256 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 13/32256 

    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 13/32256 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 13/32256 

      (Oaion Thoma) 13/32256 

Anibare 228 Yatsi                Salodina Thoma 1/3240 

      Marina Uera 1/3240 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 1/3240 

    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 1/3240 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 1/3240 

      (Oaion Thoma) 1/3240 

Anibare 337 Atabio               As for portion No. 228 p.l  Anibare. 

Baiti 160 Anud                 -do- 

 Buada 197 Ianbongonepe         -do- 

 Buada 224 Abwan                -do- 

 Nibok 58                      -do- 

 Nibok 61 Aiyubum              -do- 

 Nibok 94 Marawa               -do- 

 Uaboe 49 Yapiyuw              -do- 

 Uaboe 80 Anud                 -do- 

 Uaboe 133 Aemwar               -do- 

 Buada 188 Abwan                Salodina Thoma 7/25920 

      Marina Uera 7/25920 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 7/25920 

    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 7/25920 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 7/25920 

      (Oaion Thoma) 7/25920 

Buada 220 Abwan                As for portion No. 188 p.l  Buada. 

Boe 64 Iwugaga              Salodina Thoma 1/4200 

      Marina Uera 1/4200 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 1/4200 

    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 1/4200 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 1/4200 

      (Oaion Thoma) 1/4200 

Baiti 40 Uareo                Salodina Thoma 1/4320 

      Marina Uera 1/4320 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 1/4320 

    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 1/4320 
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    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 1/4320 

      (Oaion Thoma) 1/4320 

Baiti 57 Uareo                As for portion No. 40 p.l  Baiti. 

Buada 192 Ibowini              -do- 

 Ewa 173 Anmijeb              -do- 

 Meneng 135 Yakodu               -do- 

 Meneng 138 Ibwe                 -do- 

 Meneng 141 Ibwe                 -do- 

 Meneng 177 Anaoe                -do- 

 Meneng 178 Anaoe                -do- 

 Meneng 184 Anaeoe               -do- 

 Meneng 305 Manuje               -do- 

 Meneng 316 Egarowa              -do- 

 Meneng 394 Karawinuroro         -do- 

 Meneng 440 Atararo              -do- 

 Nibok 118 Anibara              -do- 

 Uaboe 17                      -do- 

 Uaboe 33 Yangebauwo           -do- 

 Uaboe 36 Areni                -do- 

 Uaboe 40 Atenga               -do- 

 Uaboe 46 Anok                 -do- 

 Uaboe 97 Uaboe                -do- 

 Aiwo 333 Bwitani              Salodina Thoma 13/80640 

      Marina Uera 13/80640 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 13/80640 

    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 13/80640 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 13/80640 

      (Oaion Thoma) 13/80640 

Anibare 128 Atibenar             As for portion No. 333 p.l  Aiwo. 

Anibare 139 Ubwidugu,Bwidugu     -do- 

 Boe 77 Atongeboge           -do- 

 Yaren 249 Ateijibab            -do- 

 Yaren 318 Anamaragi            -do- 

 Yaren 319 Anamaragi            -do- 

 Anibare 198 Bogetsiuw            Salodina Thoma 1/8640 

      Marina Uera 1/8640 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 1/8640 
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    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 1/8640 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 1/8640 

      (Oaion Thoma) 1/8640 

Uaboe 57 Ijangebawo           As for portion No. 198 p.l  Anibare. 

Meneng 228 Atongoque            Salodina Thoma 1/6144 

      Marina Uera 1/6144 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 1/6144 

    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 1/6144 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 1/6144 

      (Oaion Thoma) 1/6144 

Meneng 262 Anemet               As for portion No.  228 p.l  Meneng. 

Meneng 324 Eateigogoa           Salodina Thoma 1/10608 

      Marina Uera 1/10608 

      Selwyn Andeod Thoma 1/10608 

    Salodina & Marina (Lina Thoma) 1/10608 

    (Joint T/Tee) (Emagina Thoma) 1/10608 

      (Oaion Thoma) 1/10608 

 
NOTE:  Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court 

Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Government Gazette. 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LAND COMMITTEE 

 

 

 


